Pursuant to the Article 9 of the Law on Publication of Laws and other Regulations and General Acts and on Publication of the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" ("Official Gazette RS", No 72/91 and 30/10) and Article 247, paragraph 3 of the Rules of Procedure of the National Assembly of the Republic of Serbia, the following is issued:

Amendment to the Energy Law

(The Amendment is published in the "Official Gazette RS", No. 80/2011 as of October 28, 2011)

The Energy Law ("Official Gazette RS", No. 57/11) is amended and thereby:
- Article 70, upon the wording "stations", the wording "110/x kV" is replaced by "x/110 kV".
03 No. 312-2576/11
Belgrade, October 26, 2011

From the National Assembly of the Republic of Serbia